TEXAS SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY FALL 2021 - SPRING 2022

UNDERGRADUATE TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE

No. of Semester Hours	Resident Statutory Tuition	Non-Resident/Foreign Statutory Tuition	Designated Tuition (Traditional Plan)	Designated Tuition (Fixed Plan)	Student Service Fee	Athletic Fee	Library Service Fee	Student Center Fee	International Education Fee	Recreational Facility Fee	Medical Service Fee	Computer Service Fee	School Fees	Total Resident Charges (Traditional Plan + Fees)	Total Resident Charges (Fixed Rate Plan + Fees)	Total Non- Resident/Foreign Charges (Traditional Plan + Fees)	Total Non- Resident/Foreign Charges (Fixed Rate Plan + Fees)
18	900.00	8,244.00	3,562.38	4,302.00	198.00	150.00	150.00	75.00	3.00	50.00	35.00	103.00	104.00	5,330.38	6,070.00	12,674.38	13,414.00
17	850.00	7,786.00	3,364.47	4,063.00	198.00	150.00	150.00	75.00	3.00	50.00	35.00	103.00	104.00	5,082.47	5,781.00	12,018.47	12,717.00
16	800.00	7,328.00	3,166.56	3,824.00	198.00	150.00	150.00	75.00	3.00	50.00	35.00	103.00	104.00	4,834.56	5,492.00	11,362.56	12,020.00
15	750.00	6,870.00	2,968.65	3,585.00	198.00	150.00	150.00	75.00	3.00	50.00	35.00	103.00	104.00	4,586.65	5,203.00	10,706.65	11,323.00
14	700.00	6,412.00	2,770.74	3,346.00	198.00	140.00	140.00	75.00	3.00	50.00	35.00	103.00	104.00	4,318.74	4,790.00	10,030.74	10,606.00
13	650.00	5,954.00	2,572.83	3,107.00	198.00	130.00	130.00	75.00	3.00	50.00	35.00	103.00	104.00	4,050.83	4,481.00	9,354.83	9,889.00
12	600.00	5,496.00	2,374.92	2,868.00	198.00	120.00	120.00	75.00	3.00	50.00	35.00	103.00	104.00	3,782.92	4,172.00	8,678.92	9,172.00
11	550.00	5,038.00	2,177.01	2,629.00	181.50	110.00	110.00	75.00	3.00	50.00	35.00	103.00	104.00	3,498.51	3,846.50	7,986.51	8,438.50
10	500.00	4,580.00	1,979.10	2,390.00	165.00	100.00	100.00	75.00	3.00	50.00	35.00	103.00	104.00	3,214.10	3,521.00	7,294.10	7,705.00
9	450.00	4,122.00	1,781.19	2,151.00	148.50	90.00	90.00	75.00	3.00	50.00	35.00	103.00	104.00	2,929.69	3,299.50	6,601.69	6,971.50
8	400.00	3,664.00	1,583.28	1,912.00	132.00	80.00	80.00	75.00	3.00	50.00	35.00	103.00	104.00	2,645.28	2,974.00	5,909.28	6,238.00
7	350.00	3,206.00	1,385.37	1,673.00	115.50	70.00	70.00	75.00	3.00	50.00	35.00	103.00	104.00	2,360.87	2,648.50	5,216.87	5,504.50
6	300.00	2,748.00	1,187.46	1,434.00	99.00	60.00	60.00	75.00	3.00	50.00	35.00	103.00	104.00	2,076.46	2,323.00	4,524.46	4,771.00
5	250.00	2,290.00	989.55	1,195.00	82.50	50.00	50.00	75.00	3.00	50.00	35.00	103.00	104.00	1,792.05	1,997.50	3,832.05	4,037.50
4	200.00	1,832.00	791.64	956.00	66.00	40.00	40.00	75.00	3.00	50.00	35.00	103.00	104.00	1,507.64	1,672.00	3,139.64	3,304.00
3	150.00	1,374.00	593.73	717.00	49.50	30.00	30.00	75.00	3.00	50.00	35.00	103.00	104.00	1,223.23	1,346.50	2,447.23	2,570.50
2	100.00	916.00	395.82	478.00	33.00	20.00	20.00	75.00	3.00	50.00	35.00	103.00	104.00	938.82	1,021.00	1,754.82	1,837.00
1	100.00	458.00	197.91	239.00	16.50	10.00	10.00	75.00	3.00	50.00	35.00	103.00	104.00	704.41	745.50	1,062.41	1,103.50

¹ The Traditional Rate Plan for Resident students equals statutory tuition of \$50/per credit hour and designated tuition of \$197.91/per credit hour. Texas Southern University has a minimum statutory tuition per credit hour rate of \$100

Incidental fees:

Late Fee: All students who have not paid their tuition and fees in full or do not have a financial aid deferment by the 1st class day will be assessed a \$104 late payment fee

Late Fee: All students who have not paid their tuition and fees in full or do not have a financial aid deferment by the 1st class day will be assessed a \$104 late payment fee

Prop. & Add Fee: Students changing classes after initial payment of tuition and fees will be assessed a \$52.00 clanging of Program fee.

Installment Handling Charge: Students electing to pay their tuition on the installment plan will be assessed a \$52.00 handling fee.

Laboratory Fee: Course and Laboratory Fees are charged for certain classes. Please check the current Bulletin.

Late Registration Preg: Failure to complete registration before the first class day, will result in a \$152.00 late fee.

Registration Reinstalement Fee: Students seeking to be reinstated after being purged from classes will be assessed a \$150.00 reinstatement fee.

Property Deposity Fee; All new students are required to maintain a general property deposit of \$10.00 in the first semester.

SEVIS Fee: All International Students will be assessed a \$50.00 fee.

Orientation Fee: The time students at TSU will be assessed a \$50.00 fee.

Health Insurance for International Students. All international students are required to maintain health insurance coverage. Please contact Intl. Student Affairs Office for current rates.

Parking Decals: \$40 Semester

² The Fixed. Rate Plan for Resident students equals statutory tuition of \$50/per credit hour and designated tuition of \$239/per credit hour. Texas Southern University has a minimum statutory tuition per credit hour rate of \$100 and the Traditional Rate Plan for Non-Resident/Foreign students equals statutory tuition of \$458/per credit hour and designated tuition of \$197.91/per credit hour.

The Traditional Rate Plan for Non-Resident/Poreign students equals statutory tution of \$458/per credit hour and designated tution of \$197/91/per credit **
The Tixed Rate Plan for Non-Resident/Foreign students equals statutory tution of \$458/per credit hour and designated tution of \$239/per credit hour. Undergraduate Health Science majors are assessed an additional \$50 per credit hour differential designated tution charge Undergraduate Civil, Electrical and Computer Engineering majors are assessed an additional \$278 program fee per semester. Undergraduate Communication majors will be assessed an additional \$100 technology fee Estimated charges for books are \$700.00 per semester.